

Jackson County Missouri Meeting Minutes

Jackson County Courthouse 415 East 12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Justice and Law Enforcement Committee

James D. Tindall (2nd) Chairman, Greg Grounds (5th), Dan Tarwater (4th)

Monday, April 21, 2014

Clerk of the County Legislature

2:10 PM

Meeting

K.C. Legislative Assembly Area Kansas City, Missouri

ORDINANCES IN COMMITTEE

Present 4 - James D. Tindall, Greg Grounds, Dan Tarwater, and Bob Spence

RESOLUTIONS IN COMMITTEE

Greg Grounds moved to recommend do pass Resolution #18481, authorizing the County Executive and the Jackson County Sheriff to execute a Recognition Agreement with the Communications Workers of America, Local 6360. Seconded by Bob Spence.

(APPROVED)

Dan Tarwater moved to recommend do pass Resolution #18482, transferring \$65,000.00 within the 2014 General Fund and authorizing the County Executive to execute an agreement with the Mid-America Regional Council in support of the bid to host the 2016 Republican National Convention, at a cost to the County not to exceed \$65,000.00. Seconded by Greg Grounds.

(APPROVED)